DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/22/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С	
		345499	B. WING _			01/	05/2017
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
LITCHFORD FALLS HEALTHCARE				8200 LITCHFORD ROAD			
EITOIII OND TALLO TILALITIOANE			R	ALEIGH, NC 27615			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 248 SS=E	483.24(c)(1) ACTIVIT INTERESTS/NEEDS (c) Activities. (1) The facility must p	OF EACH RES	F2	248			2/1/17
	the preferences of ear program to support reactivities, both facility individual activities are designed to meet the physical, mental, and each resident, encour and interaction in the This REQUIREMENT by:	is not met as evidenced					
	provide an ongoing an visitations in accordant for Resident #1 and F failed to conduct active was evident in 2 of 6 reviewed for an ongoing review of two calendar activities. The findings included 1. Resident #1 was on and reentered the faccumulative diagnoses with hemiplegia.	reviews, the facility failed to ctivity program for 1:1 nce with written care plans Resident #2 and the facility vities as scheduled. This residents in the sample ing activity program and ar months of scheduled: : riginally admitted 04/15/2008			This plan of correction constitutes a written allegation of compliance. Preparation and submission of this plan correction does not constitute an admission or agreement by the provide the truth of the facts alleged or the correctness of the conclusions set forth on the statement of deficiencies. This p of correction is prepared and submitted solely because of requirements under state and federal law and to demonstrate and federal law and to demonstrate the good faith attempt by the provider to improve the quality of life of our resider.	er of Dlan I te o nts.	
ADODATODA	assessment dated 3/2 dated 10/11/16 revea severely cognitively ir areas under Section I Customary Routine a be completed due to mental status and fan	29/16 and the quarterly MDS led Resident #1 was mpaired and the assessment			the resident found to have been affected by the deficient practice: Resident # 1 is receiving 1:1 activities based on updated care plan effective January 25, 2017. Resident #1 received 1:1 activities on January 25, 2017 and	ed d	(X6) DATE

BURATURY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

01/27/2017

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDING			С		
		345499	B. WING			01/05/2017		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			,	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
LITOUEORD EALLO HEALTHOADE				8200 LITCHFORD ROAD				
LITCHFORD FALLS HEALTHCARE				RALEIGH, NC 27615				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	I	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 248	worksheet revealed a problem area. The a included resident was interactive attempts of making eye contact be Additionally, activity sintensive cueing and companionship and/ocontinue with care plane Review of the written 10/16 (date unclear) #1 that indicated "w program and receive volunteers and/or state companionship and/onext review date. Review of the "One Log-Activity Departm document participation date of activity revea visit was 09/30/2016. Review of the Novem revealed no schedule visitations. Review of the Decem revealed scheduled to 12/5/16, 12/6/16, 12/12/14/16, 12/20/16, a	rview. 6 Care Area Trigger (CAT) activities triggered as a malysis of the findings is typically unresponsive to other than brief moments of oefore losing focus. staff would continue to offer 1:1 visitations for comforting or sensory stimulation and " an. " a care plan dated 7/13/16 and revealed a goal for Resident ill be on the 1:1 visitation weekly visits from aff for comforting or sensory stimulation " until to One Participation tent " form used to on, visits, activity type and led the last entry of a 1: 1 and the composition of the comp	F	248	January 27, 2017 by Qualified Activity Director and Activity Assistant. Resident #2 is receiving 1:1 activities based on updated care plan January 2 2017. Resident #2 received 1:1 activitie on January 26, 2017, January 28, 2017 and January 30, 2017 by Qualified Acti Director and Activity Assistant. Resident #3 was offered/notified about upcoming out of facility activities by the Administrator on February 1, 2017. Our facility activities are scheduled to take place on February 3, 2017 and Februar 17, 2017 and February 23, 2017. Corrective action will be accomplished those residents having potential to be affected by the same deficient practice. All residents have the potential to be affected. Starting January 13th, 2017 and to be completed by February 1, 2017, Qualific Activity Director completed a 100% rev of resident activity preferences of all	es 7, vity t of ry for :		
	Review of the January 2017 activity calendar revealed each Wednesday was the scheduled times for 1:1 visits. Interview on 01/05/17 at 11:40 AM with the Activity Assistant (AA) who stated 1:1 activity was not done by her. AA stated the facility previously used volunteers in the facility for 1:1, but was not sure who the current volunteers were or if they come to the facility.				active residents using a User Defined Activity Assessment Tool located in the electronic health record. Based on User Defined Activity Assessment Tool, Qualified Activity Director will review and update as appropriate resident activity care plans located in resident clinical record, to be	,		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345499	B. WING _			C 01/05/2017	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		700/2017
					200 LITCHFORD ROAD		
LITCHFOR	RD FALLS HEALTHCARE				ALEIGH, NC 27615		
					ALEIGH, NC 27815		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 248	Continued From page	e 2	F 2	248			
	Interview on 01/05/17	at 3:56 PM with Nursing			completed by February 1, 2017.		
		ted activity staff were never			, p, , ,		
		ng 1:1 activities and they			On January 27, 2017, Qualified Activity	,	
		sponsible for this activity.			Director reviewed and revised current		
		at 4:30 PM with the Activities			activity calendar to reflect 1:1 visits.		
		d the 1:1 visit were not					
		d are based on when			Measures put in to place or systematic		
	volunteers come to the	ne facility. Continued			changes made to ensure that the defic		
	interview revealed he			practice will not re-occur:			
	November 2016 and			•			
	the 1:1 visits as needed. An inquiry was made				Effective January 24, 2017, Maintenan	ce	
	about when the last time volunteers came to the				Director transferred back to being Full		
	facility to conduct 1: 1 visitations and the AD was				Time Qualified Activity Director.		
	unable to determine.						
	Interview on 1/5/17 a			On January 27, 2017, Regional Clinica	I		
	administrator reveale			Director re-educated new Qualified			
	have 1:1 activity held	as noted in the care plan			Activity Director on Minimum Data Set		
	and to modify the pla	n according to the resident '			(MDS 3.0), Section F: Preferences for		
	s needs.				Customary Routine and Activities,		
		17 at 5:20 PM revealed			updating resident care plans in a timely	/	
	resident was in lying			manner per Resident Assessment			
	respond.				Instrument Guidelines, hanging the		
		eadmitted to the facility on			activity calendar on or before the 1st of		
	3/17/16 with cumulati			every month, performing 1:1 visits base	∍d		
	hypertension and mood disorder.				on resident care plans.		
	Review of the annual Minimum Data Set (MDS)						
		2/7/16 revealed the resident			Effective February 1, 2017, the resider		
		d. Section F (Preferences for			activity calendar will be hung on or before		
		nd Activities) indicated it was		the 1st of every month. Any updates)	
	·	to the resident to have			the calendar will reflect on the main		
	books, newspapers or magazines to read, listen				activity calendar.		
	to music, have pets around, keep up with the				 	. 1	
	news, do things with			Effective February 1, 2017, activities the	at		
		s services or practices.			require outside transportation will be	_	
		rea Assessment summary			planned month prior with Transportatio	n	
		activities did not trigger.			Aide.		
	Review of the care pl				F# 12 F 1 - 1 - 22 F 1 - 2		
		date of the 12/16 update was on the " Activity 1:1			Effective February 1, 2017, during the monthly resident council meeting,		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345499	B. WING				C / 05/2017	
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0.00	1	STREET ADDR	RESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	01	/05/2017	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER								
LITCHFOR	RD FALLS HEALTHCA	RE		8200 LITCHFO				
				RALEIGH, N	IC 27615			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG					LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 248	Continued From pa	ge 3	F 2	48				
	and /or sensory stir	or comforting companionship nulation. " The goal indicated accept at least one weekly 1:1 nteers or staff.		be taker	s will be discussed. Discuss n into account for upcoming d activities.			
	Review of the "On Log-Activity Depart document participal date of activity reversit was 09/30/201 Review of the Noverevealed no schedulisitations. Review of the Decerevealed scheduled 12/5/16, 12/6/16, 12/14/16, 12/20/16, Review of the Janurevealed each Wedtimes for 1:1 visits. Interview on 01/05/Activity Assistant (Assistant Cartesian Participal Cartesian Partic	e to One Participation ment " form used to tion, visits, activity type and aled the last entry of a 1: 1 6. mber 2016 activity calendar aled times for 1 on 1 mber 2016 activity calendar times for 1-1 visits on 2/7/16, 12/12/16, 12/13/16, and 12/26/16-12/28/16. ary 2017 activity calendar nesday was the scheduled 17 at 11:40 AM with the A) who stated 1:1 activity was		resident docume Participa comprel Effective care pla docume Visitation comprel Monitori Effective Adminis	e February 1, 2017, when a t participates in an activity, is ented on their individual "Dai ation Record" per resident's hensive care plan. e February 1, 2017, any resumed for 1:1 activities will be ented on their individual "1:1 on Log" per resident's hensive care plan. ing Process: e February 1, 2017, the strative Assistant and/or Directivities will follow-up with 3	it will be ily sident e		
	used volunteers in a sure who the currer come to the facility. Interview on 01/05/ Assistant (NA) #1 s noted in the room of would be the staff re Interview on 1/05/1 Director (AD) revea usually scheduled a volunteers come to interview revealed I November 2016 an the 1:1 visits as nee about when the last	17 at 3:56 PM with Nursing tated activity staff were never oing 1:1 activities and they esponsible for this activity. 7 at 4:30 PM with the Activities led the 1:1 visit were not and are based on when the facility. Continued he acquired the program in d had been unable to conduct eded. An inquiry was made at time volunteers came to the second activity and the AD was		x3 mont have be and/or E complete and will Qualified manner. Effective Adminis Social S Visitation resident Monday of active 3 days a	ts weekly x4 weeks, then moths to ensure activity concerted resolved. The Administrative as the a statement about this following address any concerns with discovery discovery active as the assistant and/or Directories will monitor the "1:1 on Log" for 100% of active the residents receiving 1:1 activities daily thru Friday for 2 weeks, the a week for 2 weeks, then 25 esidents receiving 1:1 activities desidents receiving 1:1 activitie	rns ator vill low up y ector of illy en 50% tivities 5% of		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/22/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

OLIVILIV	OT OTT MEDIO, WE C	WEDIO/ ND OLIVIOLO					3. 0000 000 1
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	1 ' ' /	E SURVEY PLETED
							С
		345499	B. WING			1	/05/2017
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				82	200 LITCHFORD ROAD		
LITCHFORD FALLS HEALTHCARE				R	ALEIGH, NC 27615		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREF TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	COMPLETION DATE
F 248	Continued From page	e 4	F	248			
	Interview on 1/5/17 a			2-10	monthly for 3 months to ensure reside	nte	
		d her expectations were to			are receiving 1:1 activities per their ca		
		d as noted in the care plan			plan. Findings of this monitoring proc		
		n according to the resident '			will be documented on the "1:1 Audit	500	
	s needs.				Tool".		
	Observation and interview on 1/5/17 at 5:25 PM						
	with Resident #2 revealed resident was lying in				Effective February 1, 2017, the		
	bed. Resident #2 stated staff have come to care				Administrative Assistant and/or Direct	or of	
	for her but does not have volunteers or activity				Social Services will monitor the postin	g of	
	staff come and visit with her.				the activity calendar on or before the	lst	
	3. A. Review of the December 2016 activities				of the month monthly for 3 months.		
	calendar revealed du						
	Holiday T-shirt Fun " was scheduled. Interview				Effective February 1, 2017, the Direct		
	on 1/5/17 at 1:37 PM with the Administrator and				Social Services will report these findin	-	
	Activities Director (Al			to the monthly Quality Assurance mee	ting.		
		ctivity scheduled was not held get the money from the					
	business office " to o						
	B. Review of the						
	activities calendar rev						
	trip on 1/5/17 at 10:30 AM for shopping was						
	cancelled.	11 3					
	Interview on 01/5/17	at 9:35 AM with Resident #3					
	(who was identified b	y the Social Worker as alert					
	and oriented) revealed she was disappointed that						
	scheduled activities do not always occur as						
	planned. Resident #3 stated today the shopping						
	trip was cancelled.						
	Interview on 01/05/17 at 11:40 AM with the						
	Activity Assistant (AA) revealed residents have						
	complained that activities scheduled do not happen. AA indicated the shopping activity						
	scheduled for today (
	because there was n						
	Transportation Aide (
	Interview with 1/5/17						
		sed in December 2016 (could					
	not recall the exact d						

and January 30, 2017 were available for activity

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345499	B. WING		I	C 01/05/2017	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LITCHFORD FALLS HEALTHCARE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8200 LITCHFORD ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27615			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 248		e had four (4) prearranged s scheduled for 1/5/17 and	F 24	18			